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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 31st 16:15 Travis 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 142.05
Newcastle Wheatley
Single 3lst 14:15 Sayva 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 147.05
Newcastle
Single 31st 13:35 Stratford |Beau Quali 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 141.55
Single 31st 13:05 Stratford |Wednesday 3.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 146.55
Addams
Single 30th 17:30 Kempton |Dash Of Azure 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 151.55
Single 30th 14:50 Jubilant 1.91 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 156.55
Fakenham
Single 30th 14:38 Fireblade 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 161.55
Nottingham
Single 30th 13:05 Opportunity 4.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 166.55
Nottingham
Single 29th 16:30 Run To My 5.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 171.55
Newcastle Side
Single 29th 13:30 Juventus De 2.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 176.55
Chepstow Brion
Single 29th 13:20 Bangor- |Navajo Indy 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 181.55
On-Dee
Single 29th 12:40 Catterick |Farandaway 1.80 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 170.3
Single 28th 16:03 Ayr Dalston Lad 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 175.3
Single 28th 14:40 Leicester|Belgrave 2.37 5.00 Win 1 6.85 167.8
Single 28th 13:55 Redcar |The Trickster 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 160.95
Single 28th 13:25 Redcar |Dan Tucker 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 144.3
Single 27th 16:25 Takeonedayata 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 149.3
\Wincanton time
Single 27th 16:08 Aintree |Claim Du 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 154.3
Brizais
Single 27th 15:00 Aintree |Takt De 3.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 159.3
Touques
Single 27th 13:37 East India 1.83 5.00 Win 1 4.15 164.3
\Wincanton Dock
Single 26th 16:40 The Dancing 3.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 160.15
Cheltenham  [Tree
Single 26th 16:05 Theatre Man 3.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 165.15
Cheltenham
Single 26th 15:30 Bottler'secret 2.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 170.15
Cheltenham
Single 26th 13:45 Intense 3.25 5.00 Win 1 11.25 175.15
Cheltenham  |Approach
Single 25th 16:36 Newbury |Centigrade 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 163.9
Single 25th 14:16 Newbury |Marvelman 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 157.65
Single 25th 14:08 Janey Mackers 3.50 5.00 Win 1 12.50 162.65
Doncaster
Single 25th 13:50 Path D'oroux 191 5.00 Win 1 4.55 150.15
Cheltenham
Single 24th 16:13 Clonmel |Shecouldbeany 1.91 5.00 Win 1 4.55 145.6
thing
Single 24th 15:55 Ludlow |Absolutely Fine 3.25 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 141.05
Single 24th 14:10 Ludlow |Kalium 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 146.05
Single 24th 14:03 Love Dynasty 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 151.05
Nottingham
Single 23rd 17:08 Kempton |Loch Leven 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 142.3
Single 23rd 16:40 Present Times 1.83 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 134.8
Newmarket
Single 23rd 15:10 Navan |Beatrix Power 2.38 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 139.8
Single 23rd 13:30 Navan |Mathan 2.88 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 144.8
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Type Date Course Selection Stake Total
Single 22nd 17:33 Exeter |Gnomon 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 149.8
Single 22nd 14:30 Corolla Point 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 136.05
Yarmouth
Single 22nd 13:30 Curragh |Giselle 1.91 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 121.05
Single 22nd 12:30 Curragh |Hostility 4.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 126.05
Single 21st 19:45 Eavestone 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.15 126.05
Southwell
Single 21st 15:15 Calla Lagoon 2.88 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 117.9
Pontefract
Single 21st 14:37 Bath Vibrato 1.73 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 122.9
Single 21st 14:30 Gowran |Light As Air 2.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 127.9
Park
Single 20th 17:30 Karton Plein 2.10 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 132.9
Sedgefield
Single 20th 15:10 Kabuki 3.25 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 137.9
Sedgefield
Single 20th 14:50 Kempton |Seeyouinmydre 1.73 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 142.9
ams
Single 20th 13:40 Kempton |Usuario Amigo 8.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 147.9
Single 19th 16:40 Exactly 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 152.9
Leopardstown
Single 19th 15:55 Ascot Calandagan 2.63 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 147.4
Single 19th 15:15 Ascot Charyn 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 152.4
Single 19th 13:20 Ascot Kyprios 1.73 5.00 Win 1 3.65 143.65
Single 18th 17:40 Uttoxeter|Dream Shadow 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 140
Single 18th 16:45 Redcar |Times Edition 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.90 126.25
Single 18th 14:00 Charging 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 119.35
Fakenham Thunder
Single 18th 13:35 Uttoxeter|Wade Out 2.30 5.00 Win 1 6.50 114.35
Single 17th 19:15 Simiyann 1.91 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 107.85
Chelmsford
City
Single 17th 17:30 Chiringita 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 112.85
Southwell
Single 17th 16:35 Devil's 1.73 5.00 Win 1 3.65 117.85
Chelmsford Advocate
City
Single 17th 13:43 Celtic Dino 1.80 5.00 Win 1 4.00 114.2
\Wincanton
Single 16th 17:30 Jerry From 1.83 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 110.2
Punchestown |Kerry
Single 16th 16:08 The Kemble 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.15 115.2
\Worcester Brewery
Single 16th 15:00 Opec 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 107.05
Wetherby
Single 16th 13:50 Cappucino 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 99.55
Punchestown
Single 15th 15:50 Mister Pink 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 93.3
Punchestown
Single 15th 14:35 Market |Lady Jago 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 87.05
Rasen
Single 15th 14:15 Almeraq 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.90 92.05
'Yarmouth
Single 15th 14:05 Market |Roadlesstravell 6.00 5.00 Win 1 25.00 85.15
Rasen ed
Single 14th 18:45 Kempton |She's A 4.33 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 60.15
\Warrior
Single 14th 16:10 Hello 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.15 65.15
Roscommon  |Neighbour
Single 14th 15:35 Newtown Duke 3.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 57
Roscommon
Single 14th 13:30 Hereford |Leloopa 2.00 5.00 Win 1 5.00 62
Single 13th 14:45 Ffos Las |Wicked 2.88 5.00 NR - 0.00 57
Thoughts
Single 13th 14:35 Cork Kish Bank 2.25 5.00 NR - 0.00 57
Single 13th 14:25 Qetaifan 1.91 5.00 Win 1 4.55 57
Goodwood
Single 13th 13:05 Naas Miracle Beauty 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.40 52.45




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Single 12th 16:50 Alfa Kellenic 2.63 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 43.05
Newmarket
Single 12th 16:10 Antonin Dvorak 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 48.05
Chelmsford
City
Single 12th 15:55 York Ride The 2.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 41.8
Thunder
Single 12th 15:00 The Lion In 191 5.00 NR - 0.00 46.8
Newmarket Winter
Single 11th 17:15 Kempton |Jettie's Run 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.90 46.8
Single 11th 16:20 York Fondo Blanco 1.83 5.00 Win 1 4.15 39.9
Single 11th 15:35 Desert Flower 1.91 5.00 Win 1 4.55 35.75
Newmarket
Single 11th 14:05 York Amiloc 2.88 5.00 NR - 0.00 31.2
Single 10th 15:15 Tramore |Cool Park 3.50 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 31.2
Single 10th 14:15 Ayr Hornsea Bay 2.25 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 36.2
Single 10th 14:00 Bath Rory Rocket 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 41.2
Single 10th 13:48 Exeter |Mirabad 2.20 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 46.2
Single 9th 17:15 Kempton |Detain 1.73 5.00 Win 1 3.65 51.2
Single 9th 15:51 Navan |lsambard 1.83 5.00 Win 1 4.15 47.55
Brunel
Single 9th 15:05 Ludlow |Rickety Bridge 1.73 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 43.4
Single 9th 14:21 Navan |Sweet Thing 4.50 5.00 Win 1 17.50 48.4
Single 8th 18:30 Jonquil 2.00 5.00 NR - 0.00 30.9
Southwell
Single 8th 17:20 Galway |Rural Link 3.00 5.00 Loss RO -5.00 30.9
Single 8th 16:15 Galway |Will Do 2.88 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 35.9
Single 8th 15:00 Ballytechno 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.40 40.9
Huntingdon
Single 7th 15:25 Melon Twist 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.90 315
Yarmouth
Single 7th 14:33 Minella Sixo 2.63 5.00 Win 1 8.15 24.6
Fairyhouse
Single 7th 14:27 Sir Dinadan 2.38 5.00 Win 1 6.90 16.45
Pontefract
Single 7th 14:15 Starlit Spice 2.38 5.00 NR - 0.00 9.55
Yarmouth
Single 6th 13:40 Killarney |Speculatrix 1.50 5.00 Loss F -5.00 9.55
Single 6th 13:30 Kelso Step Out 2.38 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 14.55
Single 6th 13:20 Emit 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 19.55
Tipperary
Single 6th 13:15 Uttoxeter|Jafimgoso 3.50 5.00 NR - 0.00 10.8
Single 5th 14:15 Curragh |Firebird 2.25 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 10.8
Single 5th 14:10 Redcar |Binhareer 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 15.8
Single 5th 13:50 Ascot Relief Rally 2.88 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 9.55
Single 5th 13:40 Curragh |Giselle 1.73 5.00 Win 1 3.65 14.55
Single 4th 17:20 Gowran |Cameletta 4.33 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 10.9
Park Vega
Single 4th 17:05 Ascot Tareefa 5.00 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 15.9
Single 4th 15:57 Ascot Go Daddy 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 20.9
Single 4th 15:22 Ascot Russian 4.00 5.00 Win 1 15.00 25.9
Crescendo
Single 3rd 18:30 Dancing Magic 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 10.9
Chelmsford
City
Single 3rd 17:00 Biniorella Bay 3.75 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 15.9
Chelmsford
City
Single 3rd 15:15 Salisbury|Persian Spirit 3.25 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 20.9
Single 3rd 14:15 Clonmel |Mystical 4.33 5.00 Win 1 16.65 25.9
Goddess
Single 2nd 17:45 Kempton |Willem Twee 3.25 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 9.25
Single 2nd 16:35 Kempton |West Acre 3.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 14.25
Single 2nd 14:35 Veblen Good 3.00 5.00 Race - 0.00 19.25
Nottingham Cancelled
Single 2nd 14:00 Jowddah 2.25 5.00 Race - 0.00 19.25
Nottingham Cancelled




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total

Single 1st 19:00 Minnie Wildes 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 19.25
Newcastle

Single 1st 15:15 Bath Hopewell Rock 2.10 5.00 Win 1 5.50 9.25

Single 1st 14:25 Model 2.75 5.00 Win 1 8.75 3.75
Sedgefield Approach

Single 1st 13:20 Cork Passing Phase 2.10 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 -5

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
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